American Accurate Components, Inc.
                 THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
         The content of this specification may change without notification 10/05/2011
188 Technology Drive Unit H, Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889  Email: sales@aacix.com
1
Custom solutions are available.
Tin / Tin Lead / Silver Palladium / Non-Magnetic Terminal
HOW TO ORDER
CR G 10- 1003 F M
            Packaging
            M = 7” Reel B = Bulk
            V = 13” Reel K = Sample Kit
            Tolerance (%)
            J = +5   G = +2   F = +1
            EIA Resistance Value
            Standard Decade Values
            Size
            00 = 01005 10 = 0805 01 = 2512
            20 = 0201 18 = 1206 01P = 2512-P
            05 = 0402 14 = 1210
            16 = 0603 12 = 2010
            Termination Material
            Sn = Leave Blank Au = G
            SnPb = T AgPd = P
            Series
            CJ = Jumper CR = Resistor
SCHEMATIC
Wrap Around Terminal
CR, CJ, CRP, CJP type
Top Side Termination, Bottom Isolated
CRG, CJG type
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Size Size Code L W c d t
01005 00 0.40 + 0.02 0.20 + 0.02 0.08 + 0.03 0.10 + 0.03 0.12 + 0.02
0201 20 0.60 + 0.03 0.30 + 0.03 0.10 + 0.05 0.15 + 0.05 0.25 + 0.05
0402 05 1.00 + 0.05 0.5+0.1-0.05 0.20 + 0.10 0.25+0.05-0.10 0.35 + 0.05
0603 16 1.60 + 0.10 0.80 + 0.10 0.20 + 0.10 0.30+0.20-0.10 0.50 + 0.10
0805 10 2.00 + 0.15 1.25 + 0.15 0.40 + 0.25 0.30+0.20-0.10 0.50 + 0.15
1206 18 3.20 + 0.15 1.60 + 0.15 0.45 + 0.25 0.40+0.20-0.10 0.60 + 0.15
1210 14 3.20 + 0.20 2.60 + 0.20 0.50 + 0.30 0.40+0.20-0.10 0.60 + 0.10
2010 12 5.00 + 0.20 2.50 + 0.20 0.50 + 0.30 0.50+0.20-0.10 0.60 + 0.10
2512 01 6.30 + 0.20 3.10 + 0.20 0.50 + 0.30 0.50+0.20-0.10 0.60 + 0.15
2512-P 01P 6.50 + 0.30 3.20 + 0.20 0.60 + 0.30 1.50 + 0.30 0.60 + 0.10
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS for CHIP RESISTORS
Size 01005 0201 0402
Power Rating (EIA 575) 0.031 (1/32) W 0.05 (1/20) W 0.063(1/16) W
Working Voltage* 15V 25V 50V
Overload Voltage 30V 50V 100V
Tolerance (%) 5 1 2 5 1 2 5
EIA Values E-24 E-96 E-24 E-96 E-24
Resistance 10 ~ 1.0M 10 ~ 1M 1.0~9.1, 10~10M 1.0~9.1, 10~10M 1.0~9.1, 10~10M
TCR (ppm/C)  250  200  200  200  200
Operating Temp. -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C
Wrap Around
Termination Material:
Sn
or SnPb
or AgPd
Ceramic Substrate
Resistive Element
Overcoat
Conductor
Wire Bond Pads
Terminal
Material:  Au
FEATURES
  Excellent stability over a wide range of
     environmental  conditions
  CR and CJ types in compliance with RoHs
  CRP and CJP types constructed with AgPd
     Terminals, Epoxy Bondable
  CRG and CJG types constructed top side
     terminations, wire bond pads, with Au
     termination material.
  Operating temperature -55C ~ +125C
  Appl. Specifications: EIA 575, IEC 60115-1,
    JIS 5201-1, and MIL-R-55342G
  ISO/TS 16949:2002 Certified